

CALIFORNIA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the **City Council** of the City of Palos Verdes Estates will hold a public hearing at 5:30 PM on Tuesday, November 8, 2016 in the City Council Chambers of City Hall located at 340 Palos Verdes Drive West, Palos Verdes Estates California for the purpose of the following:

Resolution R16-39; Ordering the Submission to the Voters of the City of Palos Verdes Estates at the March 7, 2017 General Municipal Election a Special Tax Measure to Finance Fire and Paramedic Services

Additional information may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office by telephone at (310) 378-0383 or by visiting City Hall during normal business hours at 340 Palos Verdes Drive West, Palos Verdes Estates, California.

Public response in person or in writing is invited. If you challenge the proposed actions in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk before <u>5:00 PM Thursday</u>, <u>November 3, 2016</u>.

Dated this 24th day of October, 2016.

/s/ Vickie Kroneberger, City Clerk

NOTICE NO. N16-42

POSTED: October 24, 2016 PUBLISHED: October 27, 2016